

Date: 11th March 2025

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub.: Outcome of Analyst/Financial Institutions/Investors Meetings under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of earlier communication vide letter dated 5th March 2025 and 10th March 2025; this is to inform that the meeting of Investor / Analyst / Financial Institution was held with the Management of the Company as per details given below. Please note that there was change in the timing of the meeting as mentioned below*

| Day, Date and Time | Nature of Interaction | Name of Investor/ Analyst/ Financial Institute |
|--|-----------------------|---|
| Tuesday, 11 th March 2025, 4.00 pm* | 1X1 Virtual Meeting | DSP Mutual Fund |

The discussion took place on operational overview of the Company. No unpublished price sensitive information was discussed at the meetings.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Farah Irani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209 Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351